Glynde & Beddingham Parish Council Councillor Responsibilities for the Municipal Year 2024-2025

This document confirms the responsibilities of Councillors for the 2024-2025 municipal year and was agreed at a meeting of the Council on 17th July 2024(minute ref: GB24-25-22-13.4).

Area of Responsibility	Lead Member
Community Engagement	Cllr Pratley
Website and social media	Clerk
Noticeboard	Cllr Paolo De Paolis
Glynde Swimming Pool	Cllr Jane Pratley
Grit Bins	Cllr Jane Pratley
Fly Tipping and Litter Clearance	Cllr Lucy Gribble
Planning	All / No Lead Member
Play Area & Recreation Ground	Cllr Paolo De Paolis
Rights of Way	Cllr Lucy Gribble
Roads & Highways	Cllr Jane Pratley
Street Lighting	Cllr Paolo De Paolis
Tree Officer	Managed by Estates Team
Glynde Train Station	Cllr Daniel Sadler
Bank Account Payments	Cllr Lucy Gribble and Cllr Paolo De Paolis